PATENT

REEL: 015690 FRAME: 0137

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Pam M. Kapustay Rex H. Lewis</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>AIDS RESEARCH, LLC</u> Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>February 7, 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No <b>3. Nature of conveyance:</b>	Street Address: 2325-A Renaissance Drive
X Assignment	City: Las Vegas
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: <u>NV</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>89119</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/261,164	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 11682 El Camino Real	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 200	$\mathbf{X}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Cīty: San Diego	8. Payment Information 046007-0272304
State: CA Zip: 92130-2092	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (619) 234-5000	
Fax Number: (858) 509-4010	Deposit Account Number <u>502212</u>
Email Address: rbedgood@pillsbytrywinthrop.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	February 8, 2005
Robert M. Bedgood, Reg. No. 43488 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700152647

02-08-05 04:53pm From-PILLSBURY WINTHROP CARMEL VLY. 858 509 4010 T-041 P.003/005 F-125 Feb 07 05 05:13p Pam Kepustas (BUS) 434-2074 Feb. 7. 2005 5:03PM Avaple Homes No. 4118 P. 1

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Para M. Kapustay 3766 Sunset Knolls Dr. THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91362

Rex H. Lewis 2325 Renaissance Dr. LAS VEGAS, NV 89119

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

AIDS RESEARCH, LLC 2325-A Renaissance Drive Las Vegas, NV 89119 Nevada corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LFA-I ALPHA SUBUNIT ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/261,164 filed on September 27, 2002 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Leners Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, tenewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal tepresentatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 2-7-05

m Pameia M. Kapusiay Rex H.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015690 FRAME: 0138

70076394

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

and place of signing of assignment

Before me this  $\underline{\mathcal{H}}_{\underline{\mathcal{H}}}$  day of  $\underline{February}_{\underline{\mathcal{H}}}$  20<u>05</u>, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Sandra A. White for Notary Public or Consular Officer of the

United States of America

## Exhibit A

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/261,164 for: LFA-1 ALPHA SUBUNIT ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE Filing Date: September 27, 2002 Kapustay, et al. Inventors:

.

**RECORDED: 02/08/2005**